То

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

11-26-2003

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

10260944.7 occuments or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): L-TECH Corporation //_ 2/_ 53	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: SEZ America, Inc.  Address: 4829 38 <sup>th</sup> St. Phoenix, AZ. 85040  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No  3. Nature of Conveyance:				
<ul> <li>⊆ Assignment</li> <li>□ Merger</li> <li>□ Security Agreement</li> <li>□ Change of Name</li> <li>□ Other</li> </ul>				
Execution Date: 5/29/2002				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 5,653,045  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution is described to the second	ution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🗵 No	in 9			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Timothy h. Gens 2632 Bayshore Parkway Mountain View, CA. 94043	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00</li> <li>□ Enclosed</li> <li>☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>			
	8. Deposit account number: 502551			
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
Timothy H. Gens Name of Person Signing Signature	October 15, 2003  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet: _2			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Do not de  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to	etach this portion			

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT** 

Docket Number (optional)

L-Tech-102

	Timethy U. Co.	as Prosident		L-TECH Cor	poration	horoinoffor		
whereas, I, _	Timothy H. Ge	nio, Frediuent	OT	nont in	F 0. 041011	_, петешалег		
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in								
motion , tild , typerature i et elliging i alte , tild milet solleening compensation coming come created milet								
No	5,653,045	, dated	8/5/1997	; a	ınd whereas, I am	now the sole		
owner of said patent, and,								
Whereas, SEZ America Inc.								
at a Dolour	are Cornoration							
ot a Delawa	are Corporation							
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is  4829 38th Street								
City of Phoe	nix	, and Sta	ite of Arizon	a				
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;								
	re, in consideration of the			(\$_10.00	), the rece	ipt whereof is		
	d, and other good and va							
unto said ass	signee the entire right, title	and interest in and	to the said Par	tent aforesaid; th	he same to be hel	d and enjoyed		
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term								
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and								
sale not been					0.0			
Executed this	3	Oth day of	· <u> </u>	May	_, 20 02			
at Mountai	in View, California							
					molay H	Tens		
State of	California )			President	(Signature) I, L-TECH C	ornoration		
County of	Santa Clara	SS:		i icsiucili	, <b>L</b> -1LOH O			
Before me personally appeared said Tmothy H. Gens								
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this15th_day								
of October ,20 03								
S	eal Ü	AMELIA ROSAS COMM. #1386792 TARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SANTA CLARA COUNTY Comm. Expires Nov. 24, 2001	$\mathcal{L}$		Mulia (Notary Publ	Gosas ic)		

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

**RECORDED: 11/21/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014718 FRAME: 0814